

COMS No. 18 of 2018

26.5.2018 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Notice be issued to the defendants, on steps being taken within a week, returnable within three weeks thereafter. List after completion of service upon the defendants. It is stated at the Bar that the underlining is done by the parties, hence objection is overruled.

OMP No. 212 of 2018

Notice in the aforesaid terms. In the meantime, till further orders, the defendants are restrained from changing the nature of the suit land, encumbering it or alienating the suit land, in any manner. Compliance of Order 39 Rule 3 CPC be made forthwith.

Dasti copy.

26th May, 2018
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**