

13.3.2019

COMS No. 18 of 2018

Present: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the defendants No. 1 and 2.

Defendants No. 3 to 5 are reported to be unserved. The learned counsel for the plaintiff is directed to, within a week, take appropriate steps for ensuring effectuation of personal service through ordinary mode, upon the unserved defendants No. 3 to 5, and the notices be made returnable upon them, within two weeks, thereafter.

List after completion of service upon the unserved defendants. In the meanwhile, the learned counsel for the plaintiff may take appropriate steps, for ensuring substitution of deceased co-defendant No. 6, by her LRs.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

March 13, 2019
(Kalpana)

