

Rajinder Pal Singh vs. M/s Jaswindra Estate and others

COMS No. 18 of 2018

01.06.2023 Present: Mr.Karun Negi, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Mr.Virender Singh Chauhan, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Ajay Kumar Chauhan, for defendants No.1 to 5.
Defendant No.6 stands deleted vide order dated 03.06.2020.

Learned counsel for the appearing parties submit that there is possibility of amicable settlement and for that purpose matter requires to be referred for mediation.

Therefore, as agreed, matter is referred for mediation to learned Mediator Mr.G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate, with direction to the parties to appear before learned Mediator either in person or through their duly authorized representatives on a date to be fixed by him with consultation of parties through their counsel and also appear on subsequent dates fixed by him and to extend active cooperation for effective mediation.

Record be made available to learned Mediator.

List for report of learned Mediator on 11.07.2023.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

June 1, 2023
(Purohit)