

Rajinder Pal Singh vs. M/s Jaswindra Estate and others

COMS No. 18 of 2018

12.07.2023 Present: Mr.Karun Negi, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Mr.Ajay Singh Kashyap, Advocate, for defendants No.1 to 5.
Defendant No.6 stands deleted vide order dated 03.06.2020.

Learned counsel for the parties inform that mediation proceedings are in progress and next date of hearing before learned Mediator is fixed on 21.07.2023.

In view of above, as prayed, matter is adjourned.

List for report of learned Mediator on 08.08.2023.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

July 12, 2023
(Purohit)