

Rajinder Pal Singh v. M/s Jaswaindra Estates

COMS No. 18 of 2018

8.8.2023

Present

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karun Negi and Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocates for the plaintiff.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for defendants Nos. 1 to 5.

Defendant No.6 ex parte.

Perusal of order dated 7.8.2023 passed by learned Mediator reveals that the parties are in the process of settling dispute inter se them in mediation proceedings, as such, prayer has been made by learned counsel for the parties for extension of time to conclude the mediation proceedings.

Having taken note of the aforesaid order, this court deems it fit to adjourn the matter by another six weeks, enabling learned Mediator to conclude the proceedings.

Learned counsel for the parties undertake to apprise learned Mediator with regard to passing of the instant order enabling him to conclude the proceedings within the aforesaid time.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

August 8, 2023
(vikrant)