

Rajinder Pal Singh v. M/s Jaswindra Estates and Ors.
COMS No. 18 of 2018

21.9.2023 Present: Mr. Aman Hansretta, Proxy Counsel, for the plaintiff.

Ms. Shailja Thakur, Proxy Counsel, for defendants Nos. 1 to 5.

Defendant No.6 ex parte.

Perusal of order dated 15.9.2023 passed by learned Mediator reveals that parties have not been able to resolve the dispute *inter se* them amicably, as such, case is required to be heard and decided on its own merit.

As jointly prayed for by learned counsel for the parties, list on **6.11.2023**.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

September 21, 2023
(vikrant)