

Rajinder Pal Singh Vs. M/s Jaswindra Estates & Ors.

COMS No.18 of 2018

15.12.2023 Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. V.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Chauhan, Advocate, for defendants No.1 to 5.

Defendant No.6 ex-parte.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks three weeks' time to file replication. Prayer is accepted.

List after winter vacation.

December 15, 2023
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge