

Rajinder Pal Singh Vs. M/s Jaswindra Estates & Ors.

COMS No.18 of 2018

30.07.2024 Present: Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for defendants No.1 to 5.

Defendant No.6 ex-parte.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that replication stands filed.

Let the matter be now listed for admission and denial of documents before the learned Additional Registrar (Judicial) on **03.09.2024**.

July 30, 2024
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge