

Civil Suit No. 18 of 2018

25.06.2025 Present: Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Shri Arthav, Advocate, vice Shri Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for defendants No.1 to 5.

Defendant No.6, ex parte.

Neither steps taken nor any witnesses produced by the plaintiff himself. More time prayed for producing the plaintiff witness.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the plaintiff that the plaintiff has gone to Australia and will be visiting India very soon.

Let steps be taken within fifteen days and on the next date of hearing, the plaintiff alone be produced for his examination on self responsibility.

Now to come up for plaintiff evidence on a date to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

Registrar (Judicial)

25th June, 2025
(Pritam)