

28.02.2026 Present: Mr. Karun Negi and Ms. Sicha Sharma,
Advocates, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Arthav Chauhan, Advocate, vice
Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for
defendants No. 1 to 5.

Issue has been framed way back on 21.11.2024,
however, no witnesses were produced or examined in this case
nor any steps taken.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submitted that the
plaintiff is out of country and he is residing in Australia, so no
steps could be taken.

One more opportunity prayed. Let plaintiff be
produced on self responsibility on the next date of hearing to be
fixed by the learned Additional Registrar (Judicial).

Registrar (Judicial)

28th February, 2026
(Pritam)